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Jimny Cupboard 

     Fitment Instructions 

 `         Installation Time: 30 min 

 

This fitment instruction will guide you through each process to mount the Suzuki Jimny Cupboard.  

This Cupboard has been designed to be mounted behind one of the rear windows, which will require the 

window to be replaced with a gullwing to gain access into the cupboard. 

Let’s get started. 
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What’s in the box: 

      

• 1 x Cupboard. 

• 1 x Bracket. 

• 4 x M5 x 15mm Bolts. 

• 8 x M5 Washers. 

• 4 x M5 Nylock Nut. 

• 2 x M6 x 25mm Pan Screws. 

• 2 x M6 x 30mm Washers. 

Tools you need:  

 

• Ratchet. 

• #8 Socket. 

• #8 Spanner 

• Philips Screwdriver.(medium) 

• Flat Screwdriver. 
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Step 1:  

Secure the bracket to the cupboard with the supplied M5 bolts, washers, and nuts. 

   

Step 2: 

Loosen the grab handle above the window. Only remove the screw closes to the rear door. 

  

Step 3:  

Below the window are five plastic covers. With the use of a philips screwdriver remove cover 2 & 4 

as shown below to reveal a factory mounting point. 
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Step 4:  

Now loosly secure the cupboard mounting bracket behind the grab handle.  

 

Step 5: 

Push the cupboard up as high as the bracket behind the grab handle will allow and then towards the 

inner panel of the car to align the holes in the cupboard with the factory holes in the car. 
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Step 6: 

Secure the cupboard with the supplied pan screws. The 30mm washer must be used with the pan 

screw. 

 

Step 7: 

Secure the grab handle. 

 

Step 8: 

Fill your cupboard with all the necessary items you will use daily. 
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Disclaimers: 

• The Suzuki Jimny Cupboard is for off road use only. 

• It is imperative that all Bushtech accessories are correctly fitted and secured to your vehicle.  

• Negligent installation of the Bushtech accessories could lead to a critical vehicle accident, which may cause 

severe injurie or even lead to the demise of others. 

• Once fitted the Bushtech accessories should be checked on a regular basis and if need be, adjusted and 

secured. This is the owner’s responsibility. 

• Before you begin installing your accessory, it is vital that you read and understand the fitment instructions 

and be ready for the installation. 

• Should you not fully understand the installation instructions, and you are concerned that you do not have 

the technical or mechanical know-how, it would be in your best interest to have the accessory fitted by 

Bushtech or an approved Bushtech fitment Centre. 

 


